SaltDogg

-~ BUYers

MIDSIZE SPREADERS - HYDRAULIC

FIGURE LIST

Page Description

14710F382211 14709F382211 14708F382211 INVERTED VEE

14710F383211 14710F382211 14709F383211 14709F382211 14708F383211 14708F382211 LOW PROFILE SCREEN KITS

14710F522211 14710F462211 14710F382211 14/709F522211 14709F462211 14709F382211 14708F462211 14708F382211 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

14710F523211 14710F522211 14710F463211 14710F462211 14709F523211 14709F522211 14709F463211 14709F462211 14708F463211 14708F462211 SCREEN KITS

14710F523211 14710F463211 14710F383211 14/709F523211 14709F463211 14709F383211 14708F463211 14708F383211 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

14710F523211 14710F522211 14710F463211 14710F462211 14710F383211 14710F382211 14709F523211 14709F522211 14709F463211 14709F462211 14709F383211 14709F382211
14708F463211 14708F462211 14708F383211 14708F382211 CHUTE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

~N (O |01 W (DN |

14710F523211 14710F522211 14710F463211 14/710F462211 14710F383211 14709F523211 14709F522211 14709F463211 14/709F462211 14709F383211 14708F463211 147/08F462211
14/708F383211 INVERTED VEE

14710F523211 14710F522211 14710F463211 14710F462211 14710F383211 14/710F382211 14709F523211 14709F522211 14709F463211 14709F462211 14709F383211 14709F382211
14708F463211 147/08F462211 14/7/08F383211 14708F382211 HYDRAULIC CHUTE ASSEMBLY




INVERTED VEE
14710F382211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F382211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3025254 INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 10FT

1 3028141 INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 9FT

2 3030225 BAR, INVERTED VEE

3 3049463 CROSS MEMBER, 38IN HOPPER

4 3003873 WASHER, FLAT 1/2" SAE TYPE A SST
S 3006723 SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS
6 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

7 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

8 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

Page 1



gm
O
mb
-0
[ ]
(o
L7,
N
L0
O
ﬂ ~ mDD
o N - W w = e X W
— N ERR||SSWAA
o W w un v WW
X o — - —
O WWWWa o QI 00 g OAQAT®VNT ~~
400000 AN IR TRETE XN J o o W < = VW xo
HANAN - =D gddod=22600q o W= X' o Wi
: I g Xl o o =00 ,-l,- a0 o = G,,Zﬂ a o
AFFFFLLXEGBZZZAAFRES = = O > X X o Sty
HFFFFOOEA?EEE_.LLSSBR.. IEEyR..T(/.\
= = © 0o Ao 5O WWWyoO0 -~ s oo T - -
BN X o s s oS ¥ ¥y & = 0@ Q== =z S L L
2V WIITITITIIFHFOZGO 0 DD D T Rk
N - IT 0O 0 nunnon 4 = AP H e BHLZz2Z22Z0 o
> T W W WW W w2 ol OO < £ £ = =2 < 5| = =
— = Z ,,,EEAAKKK nd Z | 2 Z
d B onoowoWssse586z2388cxx8acuit
W W >
NErrororoeorcer Qs 0200005
MO o= o= =S XO4addddroeg<< < >>>J300xx O30 00
BRI N ==2==S=S=20000000m0O0OzZzZzZzZzoaaxdooomLononon
n unu n n nd 0n N
n un n n nd n 9
OO I I I X o | I~
O 0 M s g 9 ~ O
A 4 O o o © o 9
© © 0o © O 9 o M
oA d d d 4 9 o ©
N I O O o o 9
N d OO ~NDN~NANOOODNL dmwm o ol N Jd 0o 0 0 MmMS 0 &5 MO oM
D O © O© I~ I~ 00 0 W LW 0 O© O© O© ~Mwmbmomomomaeod M€ o o a5 MO S W0
NN dd ddddd N O do0o0 Nl S0 dNNdNdAs5 oS d -
<0 © O OO OO MmmmOOS I AQRDDDLESY OO q WL W o
Ol d O O O WO W LW O O © © © O O O W5555 W222
O O O OO0 OO0 o0Ooboooooo O zzZz O O O o O O O
MO MO MO O O OO OO oo oo oo oo oo oo oo o o Wik bWl omoooomomLWwWhLomo,omom
LL
LLI O+ d N M T O O© N~ WO O O
i H N MO OO OO O MM S D ONNMMMOO OO A A A dA A dA A A A A A d -

SEE DETAIL

i 1
YA 9.7,

......

- ]

: §

....* s ......n s ........

) 4 .........__. 5
i,

XXX

L
—
D
T
<
o
=
O
C :
7)) Yo hs?_ ;
nZ _ OONOOOON N\ ,%s,,ﬂ,%
o O _ ( 4 “‘.x XX #,,Mf,x X ,‘\H‘Mx‘fﬁh ..,n},ﬂh , ,.L,n.‘__, W, ._vﬂ_u_ﬁ,_,".ﬂ_‘ A ,‘,,.x i
S < OXOOOOREAOOO) AN
< O %Zm@o@ﬁ@w&%& &@0@%%%%0@%@9 (N 00N\
S RO
O AN }}_}xﬁ NNNNNN/ ﬁ,,/a&y@@ / .
<0 R KXRRNKXKAORNNNO0
) ORI
5 < AR
20 AN
w AARNARARINEENARGKIA \ W
WE ORI ,,,‘ _,
<z o/ AX0NR0000COAOXKX0 9
o AN Q/@@@x@&vﬁ YOOOONX (XXX
e AAVOORVOOOOOOOOVOE 2%,
L A ARU RN XNNNY XX
X = /@%&Qﬁ@ %W Q@r@@ya X xﬁo‘,ﬁ‘vﬁﬁ x_@,‘ XX ﬂ?%
28 WXRREAINT 5y N B
___..__. K ) \ ...._.___r.._'___._m A\ YAV . \ AY Y A, . :1. Ay / .L_.af___. P
S K ENANRIR
A U RN
— ¢ OYA
O X T
=
O
@)
i
T
O
Z

T
LLl = m
A.NuR = LU A TT
5 5 O ¥ =
7p) )
W ~ E%.. u o
- Q7 QQa
MS ﬂS NW
_ZE e R | o
o N ZM
LLl LL
TS
o

Page 2

14710F383211 / 14710F382211 / 14709F383211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F383211 / 14708F382211

LOW PROFILE SCREEN KITS



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3049336 FLOOR WELDMENT, 8FT

1 3050127 FLOOR WELDMENT, 9FT

1 3050400 FLOOR WELDMENT, 10FT

2 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
3 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

4 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

S 3049252 GUIDE FEEDGATE

6 3001255 NUT, HEX FLNG-3/8-16 SST

7 3025245 MOTOR DECK, WELDMENT

38 3004278 SCREW, BTN HD SOC CAP 1/2-13X 1 SST
9 3001523 NUT, HX FLNG-1/2-13 SST

10 3008872 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

11 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

12 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

13 FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20, GR A, SST
;g:gg 3053123 DRIVE SHAFT SERVICE KIT, MIDSIZE
14 3008316 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE END

15 3008300 SPROCKET, D667H CHAIN

16 KS402 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 2

17 3008294 BEARING, FLANGED

18 3006723 SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS
19 FNEO050013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

20 3008290 BEARING, HEAVY DUTY TAKE-UP

21 141050WSS BOLT, WELDED TAKE UP, SCH IDLER
22 FNH063011054SS NUT, HH 5/8-11 X 17/32 HIGH SST

23 3008317 SHAFT, IDLER SPROCKET

24 3008860 CHAIN, D667/H CONVEYOR, 9FT

24 3009114 CHAIN, D667H CONVEYOR, 10FT

24 3014539 CHAIN, D667/H CONVEYOR, 8FT

25 3049257 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 8FT

25 3050130 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 9FT

25 3050396 SHIELD, CHAIN, PS, 10FT

26 3049353 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 8FT

26 3050129 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 9FT

26 3050397 SHIELD, CHAIN, DS, 10FT

27 FCS050013150SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1.50 SST

28 3003874 NUT, HEX REVERSABLE LOCK 1/2-13 SST
29 3011832 LEVER, WELDED, FEED GATE

30 3008339 BAR, FEED GATE DOOR

31 3008338 DOOR, SALT GATE

32 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

33 3008289 COUPLING, DRIVE SHAFT/ GEARBOX
34 1410803 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 2, 1038 ST, YZN

35 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1, ZINC

36 1401200 GEARBOX

37 FWL050088013SS WASHER, LOCK - 1/2 SPLIT SST

38 FCS050013100SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST

39 3009215 COUPLING, SHAFT 1 X 1

40 CMO04P MOTOR, HYD 4 BOLT

HOPPER ASSEMBLY

14710F522211 / 14710F462211 / 14710F382211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F462211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F462211 / 14708F382211 D 3
age



HOPPER ASSEMBLY

14710F522211 / 14710F462211 / 14710F382211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F462211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F462211 / 14708F382211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

41 FWL038069009SS WASHER, LOCK RHS-3/8 SST
42 3025249 COVER, SHAFT

43 3050273 WIPER BELT, FRONT, MID SIZE

Page 4



HOPPER ASSEMBLY

14710F523211 / 14710F463211 / 14710F383211 / 14709F523211 / 14709F463211 / 14709F383211 / 14708F463211 / 14708F383211

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3049358 TROUGH WELDMENT 8FT

1 3050287 TROUGH WELDMENT 9FT

1 3050423 TROUGH WELDMENT 10FT

2 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
3 3001255 NUT, HEX FLNG-3/8-16 SST

4 3049359 MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT

S FCS050013100SS SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 1 SST

6 3001523 NUT, HX FLNG-1/2-13 SST

7 3049363 MOTOR MOUNT HYDRAULIC

38 FCB037516100SS BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SST
9 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST
10 CMO74P MOTOR, HYD 4 BOLT 17.9 CI/R
11 FWL0O38069009SS WASHER, LOCK RHS-3/8 SST

12 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST
13 924F0084 WELDMENT, UTS ADAPTOR

14 9240083 SLEEVE, AUGER ADAPTER

15 3033660 AUGER 5.25 VARIABLE, 8FT

15 3037473 AUGER 5.25 VARIABLE, 10FT

15 3050289 AUGER 5.25 VARIABLE, 9FT

16 3001250 SCREW, HHC-1/2-13 X 3 SST

17 FNEO50013053SS NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

18 9240086 BEARING, 1-1/4 FLANGE 2 HOLE
19 3049427 MATERIAL GUIDE WELDMENT
20 FWF038100007SS WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS SST

21 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST
22 3050273 WIPER BELT, FRONT, MID SIZE
23 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

24 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST
25 FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLOCK, 1/4-20, GR A, SST
26 3003874 NUT, HEX REVERSABLE LOCK 1/2-13 SST
27 3049873 COVER, AUGER

Page 5



)]
o)
©
Q
-
]
i

~ Buyers

0 7

© a
- < milailalla me
7 N m W e X RS ?
N RmMmMZZSSA _
— n LLI = 0n 0 = <K —
e | o W w un v WWW X | X
— X X o o ww = Q\Q\MMRUGSSSSTT SDST L
o Wi Wil p a - B_I_I_I,,1__1__ n n N nm v O Q< W o 0
< 0000 D T L LZZ2ZDDT 600 dd Z =% 0O Xwo - e
OB NN NN =] N O 0== 0o s oA W = % m L2 - = =
oo CREX T 200 - Y 22 0¥t S3S
oFFFFLLHE LB ZZZ3AFFI2220 00 > X o o - S S s o i
T L L L LS O LW ~N WSS aa2uw oo s AR AR~ CIING I X o
Zz i R s A A T T R e ke A ] R e v e A s U
OSHH.,H.,H.,H.,H.,H.,MO.,DnDnDnTTBBUUUUHH ﬂwuuMMNH_|_|ﬂu_|_|_|EUQuQu
=T oo nnWda 2000 - -wWwWw>Z2ZZ 460 Wwn ¢pnp@ < o®=mAan
SZ-uuuwunwsS>a P00 R 00 vy LZESS P LFTZZE 2T
i tamomdBSsss5822583882 288 el glzy

W Wl LL
SDIuRRRRRRRORWAAAAARRm_unLum_unLuTTCCOOTTRRRTRXX
<< | < <
MO =c=s === ==CXO d4ddddoe < << > >>> 31 3J00xe O3J000WO W W
AT N ===S=2=2=2000000on0dm00ZzzZzaooadao000oLovnovnaonrr
n n n n n n D g n 9n n un
N v un onn nuogy N D N N
OO0 I 9 I  x o | O LD
OO0 M I g © O ~ © o N
A d O O O o © © o O —
© © o © © ©o 9 O o M © O
11_11_11_m_um_U O% — |
N oW ddo oo~ dwmwo o RLPO9LIR 0wt DN © D =
e R R B R EE R R R B R B R R B R R E
4 0o WD OmMbDbODOMH Mmoot 4e2oooo PP IS RN RIDo < Q O
01555555666666668BEEEEWW5555CW001nnSS
O 0O 0000 o0ooooooooo OO zzz Zz O O O o A O oo g o O O
T O OO O OO OO OO0 OO0 6O o060 oL 0L°L0 40> > 0 > 0L ool oo c c
LL

LLI O d d d NN M ST WO O© N~ 000 o0 O dA o M
i H AN OO OO OO O . O NNMNMNMO®OOWOO O AdAd dd dAdd d d A A dA A d A 4 N N NN

NOTE: COMPLETE SCREEN KITS ARE NOT BACKWARDS COMPATIBLE
SEVERAL COMPONENTS ARE COMMON

—
=1
—|
bl
]
Lel
L
L

i,

2
/N x’/
19 A78747AAYA
ORI
ARRRXEN
AR ™
REBLLEES
AAORNGERKARAARIN,
A0S £
OOOOONOOROOOOON!
AR
ARLANARNXXHXNAX W%
RN
Zedaddnnaannnn e
(X \ é/@ Ozﬁ WA },,4,
OO AUOOCXXNRNY
%%zﬁ.. XN
SOARUKAREOOOOOONA, S
QOGO =
WOROOOORONSOO o
RS

00990999900
000
\ mﬁ&%@ﬂ#ﬁxﬂ& ,ﬁ
ﬁ%“ N O OO
LRGN
‘x@&’/‘ AT, *. EQ )
R

4 W
VAIAWAAAAAY
QOO0

A@f xﬂv |
V0,
f@‘

T

™ = =
< Y = W Z W
29 F: 28
W A 0O R
o i +: o 8
MS HS m_._M._
S Ll =) =)

O N ZM

: - -

SCREEN KITS

14710F523211 / 14710F522211 / 14710F463211 / 14710F462211 / 14709F523211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F463211 / 14709F462211 / 14708F463211 / 14708F462211

Page 6



A= PN
3025254

DESCRIPTION
INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 10FT

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

3028141

INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 9FT

3037082

INVERTED VEE,WELDMENT 8FT

3030225

BAR, INVERTED VEE

3030224

CROSS MEMBER, HOPPER

3003873

WASHER, FLAT 1/2 ID SST

3006723

SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13X1.5 GR5 SS

FNEO050013053SS

NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-13 SS

FCS038016100SS

SCREW, HHC 3/8-16 X 1 304 SST

c0O N O OB WINPF P P

FNE038016044SS

NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST

INVERTED VEE

14710F523211 / 14710F522211 / 14710F463211 / 14710F462211 / 14710F383211 / 14709F523211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F463211 / 14709F462211 / 14709F383211 / 14708F463211 / 14708F462211 / 14708F383211

Page 7



SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 FCS038016100SS SCREW, HHC 3/8-16X1 SST
2 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 SST

3 3001361 WASHER, 3/8 NYLON

4 FWF038100007SS WASHER, 3/8 SST

S 3030627 LANYARD PIN ASSEMBLY

CHUTE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

14710F523211 / 14710F522211 / 14710F463211 / 14710F462211 / 14710F383211 / 14710F382211 / 14709F523211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F463211 / 14709F462211 / 14709F383211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F463211 / 14708F462211 / 14;08F38§21
age



HYDRAULIC CHUTE ASSEMBLY

14710F523211 / 14710F522211 / 14710F463211 / 14710F462211 / 14710F383211 / 14710F382211 / 14709F523211 / 14709F522211 / 14709F463211 / 14709F462211 / 14709F383211 / 14709F382211 / 14708F463211 / 14708F462211 / 14708F38321

SaltDogg

~ Buyers

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 3030392 UPPER CHUTE WELDMENT

2 1410241 WIPER BELT, HOPPER

3 FWF025063007SS WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE SS

4 FCS025020075SS SCREW, CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4 SST

S FNE025020031SS NUT, NYLON INSERT 1/4-20 SST
6 9240131 DECAL #1, DANGER STAY CLEAR
7 3030420 CHUTE LOWER WELDMENT

38 3014960 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE SHORT NECK SST
9 FNEO038016044SS NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 X 7/16 SST
10 3030579 BAFFLE, CHUTE

11 3030580 PIN, BAFFLE ATTACHMENT

12 3030581 PIN, BAFFLE ADJUSTMENT

13 3001257 PIN, HAIR COTTER STAINLESS STL
14 3031025 BAFFLE CHUTE ADJUST

15 FWF031075006SS WASHER, 5/16 SAE SST

16 3031051 PIN BAFFLE CHUTE

17 CMO04P MOTOR, HYD 4 BOLT

18 FWL038069009SS WASHER, LOCK RHS-3/8 SST

19 FCS038016075SS SCREW, HHC-3/8-16 X 3/4 SST

20 3008632 HUB, LONG NECK SPINNER

21 3030179 SPINNER 18" POLY CW

22 FCS031018150SS SCREW, HHC 5/16-18 X 1.5 SST
23 FNEO031018034SS NUT, NYLOCK 5/16-18 SS

24 3013623 SCREW HH CAP 1/4-20 X 3.0 SST

Page 9



